22-1
22.  MT8000시리즈와 PLC연결
22.1 Allen-Bradley PLC
Allen-Bradley CompactLogix /FlexLogix
Allen-Bradley CompactLogix, FlexLogix DH0 DF1
HMI 설정:
파라미터 권장설정 선택 참조
PLC type Allen-Bradley

HMI 설정:
파라미터 권장 설정 선택 참조
PLC type Keyence KV-16DT
Com port RS232
Baud rate 9600 9600
Parity bit Even Even, Odd, None
Data Bits 8 8
Stop Bits 1 1
HMI Station No. 0
PLC Station No. 0 None
PLC Setting:
통신모드
결선도:
MT8000 RS232
9P D-SUB
 KV CPU port
RJ11
COM1(암) COM2(암) COM3(수)
3  TX 4  TX 7  TX  5  RXD
2  RX 6  RX 8  RX  3  TXD
5  GND 5  GND 5  GND  4  GND
22-71
22.16  HITACHI  H series(CPU port)
HITACHI H series :EH-150, MICRO-EH, H20, H40, H64, H200, H250, H252, H300, H302, H700, H702, H1002,
H2000, H4010
HMI 설정:
파라미터 권장 설정 선택 참조
PLC type HITACHI
Com port RS232 RS232,RS485 PLC 설정과 일치시킴
Baud rate 19200 9600,19200,38400 PLC 설정과 일치시킴
Parity bit Even Even PLC 설정과 일치시킴
Data Bits 7 7 PLC 설정과 일치시킴
Stop Bits 1 1 PLC 설정과 일치시킴
HMI Station No. 0 0~255 설정 없음
PLC Station No. 0 0~255 설정 없음
Online Simulator OK
Direct Online Simulator OK
Extend address mode Does not support
PLC Setting:
통신모드 19200, E, 7, 1(default)
결선도:
WARNING: If your communications cable is not wired exactly as shown in our cable assembly
instructions, damage to the MT500 or loss of communications can result.
CPU  TYPE PORT 1 PORT 2
EH-150/CPU 104A RS-232 RS-232
EH-150/CPU 208A RS-232 RS-232
EH-150/CPU 308A RS-232/RS-485 RS-232
EH-150/CPU 316A RS-232/RS-485 RS-232
EH-150/CPU 448A RS-232/RS-485 RS-232
22-72
Switch
Number
1 OFF Normal mode
2 OFF TRN50 operation
3,4 3 4 Port1 transmission
speed
ON ON 4,800 bps Doesn’t
support
OFF ON 9,600 bps
ON OFF 19,200 bps Default
OFF OFF 38,400 bps
5 ON Dedicated port
6 6 PHL Port2 transmission
speed
ON Low 9,600 bps
ON High 38,400 bps
OFF Low 4,800 bps Doesn’t
support
OFF High 19,200 bps Default
7 OFF (System mode) Do not turn on
8 OFF (System mode) Do not turn on
Wiring diagram:
EH-150 port1 RS232